F30
©
 W
+
P
 P
R
O

FAX : +49 5223 98507-50
( * Bestellbeispiel - Bitte durch Ihre Spezifikationen ersetzen.
  * Order example - To be replaced by your specifications.)
699
Series Type*
1
1 = Stift zu Kabel Verbinder
Male-on-Wire Connector
7 = Stift gerade
Male-on-Board Connector, Straight
2 = Leiterplattenverbinder
Paddle Board Connector
3 = Buchse, gerade
Female-on-Board Connector, Straight
4 = Buchse, gewinkelt
Female-on-Board Connector, Right Angled
Contacts*
20
04/06/08/10/12/
14/16/18/20-pol.
699
Miniatur Steckverbinder - RM 2,54 mm
Miniature Connector - Pitch 2,54 mm
Locking (Optional)*
0 = ohne Rastclip
w/o Locking
1 = mit Rastclip
with Locking
(nur für Buchse verfügbar)
(only available for Female Connectors)
f2007.p65 28.10.2006, 10:2231
T2
©
 W
+
P
 P
R
O
D
U
C
T
S
W+ P PRODUCTS
E-MAIL:   sales@wppro.com
INTERNET:  www.wppro.com
TEL.: +49 5223 98507-0
FAX : +49 5223 98507-50
T
Informationen zum Reflow-Lötverfahren
Reflow-Soldering Informations
Reflow-Lötverfahren
Reflow-Soldering
Bauteile sollten gemäß folgendem Temperatur-Profil
in Anlehnung an die IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020C
für bleifreies Löten im Reflowverfahren verarbeitet
werden (Maximalwerte):
Items should be soldered according to
IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020C temperature-profile
for leadfree reflow-soldering (maximum values):
Empfohlenes Reflow-Lötprofil:
Recommended Reflow-Soldering profile:
Profile Feature PB-Free assembly
Average Ramp-Up Rate (Tsmax to Tp) 3 °C / second max.
Preheat
- Temperature Min (Tsmin)
- Temperature Max (Tsmax)
- Time (tsmin to tsmax)
150°C
200°C
60-180 seconds
Time maintained above: